GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY -

Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY -

For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS -

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD -

Monthly

RATE -

Meter Sizes	eter Sizes Base Facility Cha	
5/8" x 3/4" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6"	88888888	16.51 24.77 41.28 82.55 132.08 264.16 412.75 825.50
Charge per 1,000 gallons	\$	6.99

MINIMUM CHARGE -

Base Facility Charge

. TERMS OF PAYMENT -

Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

July 31, 2014

TYPE OF FILING -

SARC

LISA SPARROW ISSUING OFFICER

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-13-0133

DOCKET NO. 130243-WS

ORDER NO.<u>PSC-14-0335-PAA-WU</u>

EFFECTIVE: July 31, 2014

James W. Dean

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY – Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY - For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered

apartment units.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD – Monthly

Meter Sizes	Base Facility Charge	
5/8" x 3/4" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6"	***	16.51 24.77 41.28 82.55 132.08 264.16 412.75 825.50
Charge per 1,000 gallons	\$	6.99

MINIMUM CHARGE -

Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT -

Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

July 31, 2014

TYPE OF FILING -

SARC

LISA SPARROW ISSUING OFFICER

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-13-0133

DOCKET NO. 130243-WS

ORDER NO.PSC-14-0335-PAA-WU

EFFECTIVE: July 31, 2014

James W. Dean

LAKE PLACID UTILITIES, INC. WATER TARIFF

NINETEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 CANCELS EIGHTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0

Hold For Future Use

LISA SPARROW ISSUING OFFICER

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-13-0133

DOCKET NO. <u>130243-WS</u>

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0335-PAA-WU

EFFECTIVE: July 31, 2014

James W. Dean

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

<u>ESTABLISHMENT OF CREDIT</u> - Before rendering water service, the Company may require an Applicant for service to satisfactorily establish credit, but such establishment of credit shall not relieve the Customer from complying with the Company's rules for prompt payment. Credit will be deemed so established if the Customer complies with the requirements of Rule 25-30.311, Florida Administrative Code.

AMOUNT OF DEPOSIT - The amount of initial deposit shall be the following according to meter size:

-					
\mathbf{R}	201	10	an	tial	
1 /	C3	ıu	CII	Liai	

General Service

5/8" x 3/4" All Other Meter Sizes \$60.00

2 times average estimated bill

2 times average estimated bill

2 times average estimated bill

<u>ADDITIONAL DEPOSIT</u> - Under Rule 25-30.311(7), Florida Administrative Code, the Company may require a new deposit, where previously waived or returned, or an additional deposit in order to secure payment of current bills provided.

INTEREST ON DEPOSIT - The Company shall pay interest on Customer deposits pursuant to Rules 25-30.311(4) and (4a).

<u>REFUND OF DEPOSIT</u> - After a residential Customer has established a satisfactory payment record and has had continuous service for a period of 23 months, the Company shall refund the Customer's deposit provided the Customer has met the requirements of Rule 25-30.311(5), Florida Administrative Code. The Company may hold the deposit of a non-residential Customer after a continuous service period of 23 months and shall pay interest on the non-residential Customer's deposit pursuant to Rules 25-30.311(4) and (5), Florida Administrative Code.

Nothing in this rule shall prohibit the Company from refunding a Customer's deposit in less than 23 months.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

July 31, 2014

TYPE OF FILING -

SARC

LISA SPARROW ISSUING OFFICER

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-13-0133

DOCKET NO. 130243-WS

ORDER NO.PSC-14-0335-PAA-WU

EFFECTIVE: July 31, 2014

James W. Dean

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

The Company may charge the following miscellaneous service charges in accordance with the terms stated herein. If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate unless circumstances beyond the control of the Company require multiple actions.

<u>INITIAL CONNECTION</u> - This charge may be levied for service initiation at a location where service did not exist previously.

NORMAL RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied for transfer of service to a new Customer account at a previously served location or reconnection of service subsequent to a Customer requested disconnection.

<u>VIOLATION RECONNECTION</u> - This charge may be levied prior to reconnection of an existing Customer after disconnection of service for cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), Florida Administrative Code, including a delinquency in bill payment.

<u>PREMISES VISIT CHARGE</u> - This charge may be levied when a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the Customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements to pay the bill.

<u>LATE PAYMENT CHARGE</u> – This charge would be levied when a customer's billing account is not paid timely and is therefore delinquent.

NSF CHARGE - This charge may be levied pursuant to Chapter 832, Florida Statutes, when a customer pays by check and that check is dishonored by the customers banking institution.

Schedule of Miscellaneous Service Charges

	During Hours	After Hours
Initial Connection Charge	\$21.00	N/A
Normal Reconnection Charge	\$21.00	\$42.00
Violation Reconnection Charge	\$21.00	\$42.00
Premises Visit Charge	\$21.00	\$42.00
Late Payment Charge	\$5.25	5
NSF Check Charge	Pursuant to Statute 832.08(5)	

EFFECTIVE DATE -

July 31, 2014

TYPE OF FILING -

SARC

LISA SPARROW ISSUING OFFICER

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-13-0133

DOCKET NO. 130243-WS

ORDER NO.PSC-14-0335-PAA-WU

EFFECTIVE: July 31, 2014

James W. Dean

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY -

Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY -

For wastewater service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS -

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD -

Monthly

RATE -

Meter Sizes Base Facility (ity Charge
5/8" x 3/4" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6"	9999999999	13.06 19.59 32.65 65.30 104.48 208.96 326.50 653.00
Charge per 1,000 gallons	\$	7.12

MINIMUM CHARGE -

Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT -

Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

July 31, 2014

TYPE OF FILING -

SARC

LISA SPARROW ISSUING OFFICER

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-13-0133

DOCKET NO. <u>130243-WS</u>

ORDER NO.PSC-14-0335-PAA-WU

EFFECTIVE: July 31, 2014

James W. Dean

BULK SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE BS

AVAILABILITY -

Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY -

For wastewater service to DeeAnn Estates Homeowner's Association.

LIMITATIONS -

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD -

Monthly

RATE -

Base Facility Charge

438.82

Charge per 1,000 gallons

5.70

MINIMUM CHARGE -

Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT -

Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for

water service, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

July 31, 2014

TYPE OF FILING -

SARC

LISA SPARROW ISSUING OFFICER

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-13-0133

DOCKET NO. 130243-WS

ORDER NO.PSC-14-0335-PAA-WU

EFFECTIVE: July 31, 2014

James W. Dean

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY -

Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY -

For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and individually

metered apartment units.

LIMITATIONS -

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD -

Monthly

Base Facility Charge - All Meter Sizes

13.06

Charge per 1,000 gallons

6,000 gallon cap

\$ 5.94

Flat rate – unmetered customers

23.72

MINIMUM CHARGE -

Base Facility Charge

TERMS OF PAYMENT -

Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for

water service, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

July 31, 2014

TYPE OF FILING -

SARC

LISA SPARROW ISSUING OFFICER

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-13-0133

DOCKET NO. 130243-WS

ORDER NO.PSC-14-0335-PAA-WU

EFFECTIVE: July 31, 2014

James W. Dean

LAKE PLACID UTILITIES, INC. WASTEWATER TARIFF

TWENTIETH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 CANCELS NINETEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0

Hold For Future Use

LISA SPARROW ISSUING OFFICER

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-13-0133

DOCKET NO. 130243-WS

ORDER NO.PSC-14-0335-PAA-WU

EFFECTIVE: July 31, 2014

James W. Dean

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

<u>ESTABLISHMENT OF CREDIT</u> - Before rendering water service, the Company may require an Applicant for service to satisfactorily establish credit, but such establishment of credit shall not relieve the Customer from complying with the Company's rules for prompt payment. Credit will be deemed so established if the Customer complies with the requirements of Rule 25-30.311, Florida Administrative Code.

AMOUNT OF DEPOSIT - The amount of initial deposit shall be the following according to meter size:

Res	idential	
Res	lidential	

General Service

5/8" x 3/4" All Other Meter Sizes

\$50.00

2 times average estimated bill

2 times average estimated bill

2 times average estimated bill

<u>ADDITIONAL DEPOSIT</u> - Under Rule 25-30.311(7), Florida Administrative Code, the Company may require a new deposit, where previously waived or returned, or an additional deposit in order to secure payment of current bills provided.

<u>INTEREST ON DEPOSIT</u> - The Company shall pay interest on Customer deposits pursuant to Rules 25-30.311(4) and (4a).

<u>REFUND OF DEPOSIT</u> - After a residential Customer has established a satisfactory payment record and has had continuous service for a period of 23 months, the Company shall refund the Customer's deposit provided the Customer has met the requirements of Rule 25-30.311(5), Florida Administrative Code. The Company may hold the deposit of a non-residential Customer after a continuous service period of 23 months and shall pay interest on the non-residential Customer's deposit pursuant to Rules 25-30.311(4) and (5), Florida Administrative Code.

Nothing in this rule shall prohibit the Company from refunding a Customer's deposit in less than 23 months.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

July 31, 2014

TYPE OF FILING -

SARC

LISA SPARROW ISSUING OFFICER

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-13-0133

DOCKET NO. _____130243-WS

ORDER NO.<u>PSC-14-0335-PAA-WU</u>

EFFECTIVE: July 31, 2014

James W. Dean

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

The Company may charge the following miscellaneous service charges in accordance with the terms stated herein. If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate unless circumstances beyond the control of the Company require multiple actions.

<u>INITIAL CONNECTION</u> - This charge may be levied for service initiation at a location where service did not exist previously.

NORMAL RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied for transfer of service to a new Customer account at a previously served location or reconnection of service subsequent to a Customer requested disconnection.

<u>VIOLATION RECONNECTION</u> - This charge may be levied prior to reconnection of an existing Customer after disconnection of service for cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), Florida Administrative Code, including a delinquency in bill payment.

<u>PREMISES VISIT CHARGE</u> - This charge may be levied when a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the Customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements to pay the bill.

<u>LATE PAYMENT CHARGE</u> – This charge would be levied when a customer's billing account is not paid timely and is therefore delinquent.

NSF CHARGE - This charge may be levied pursuant to Chapter 832, Florida Statutes, when a customer pays by check and that check is dishonored by the customers banking institution.

Schedule of Miscellaneous Service Charges

	During Hours	After Hours
Initial Connection Charge	\$21.00	N/A
Normal Reconnection Charge	\$21.00	\$42.00
Violation Reconnection Charge	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
Premises Visit Charge	\$21.00	\$42.00
Late Payment Charge	\$5	.25
NSF Check Charge	Pursuant to	Statute 832.08(5)

EFFECTIVE DATE -

July 31, 2014

TYPE OF FILING -

SARC

LISA SPARROW ISSUING OFFICER

APPROVED

AUTHORITY NO. WS-13-0133

DOCKET NO. 130243-WS

ORDER NO.PSC-14-0335-PAA-WU

EFFECTIVE: July 31, 2014

James W. Dean